SHEET

Docket No. 3298-P001US

100951641

To the Assistant Commissioner of Paterts Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies):

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Theodore J. Griffin, Jr. Core Petrophysics, Inc. 10050 W. Gulf Bank Rcad, Suite 214 Houston, Texas 77040 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application the B. Patent A Patent Application No.(s) 6. Total number of applications 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document and patents involved: __1_ should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00Barry S. Newberger Winstead Sechrest & Minick P.C. Authorized to be charged to 5400 Renaissance Tower deposit account 1201 Elm St.. X Check enclosed Dallas, TX 75270-2199 (512. 370-2808 8. Deposit account number: 1/21/1999 PSTANBAC 00000086 09228715 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Barry S. Newberger Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 : ODMA\PCDOCS\AUSTIN 1\110763\1 3 € 8 : 3298 - P001US

> PATENT REEL: 9714 FRAME: 0330

PATENT 3298-P001US

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas. I.

Theodore J. Griffin, Jr.. of Spring, :1)

and State of Texas County of Harris

have invented certain improvements in

PORTABLE GAMMA APP ARATUS FOR CORE ANALYSIS AND METHODS THEREFOR

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on (Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1) 1-11-99.

Whereas, CORE PETROPHYSICS, INC., a corporation of Texas, having a place of business at 10050 W. Gulf Bank Road, Suite 114, Houston, Texas 77040, (hereinafter called CPI), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and inventions, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for a valuable considera ion, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to CPI, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to CPI, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that CPI may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by CPI.

Signed at Spring, Texas, on J. Nickel 114., 1999.

Theodore I. Grifff (1)

ODMA\PCDOCS\AUSTIN 1\110761\E 368:3298-P001US